

BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN NO.: L45200GJ2015PLC083577

908, 9th Floor, Rajhans Montessa, Dumas Road, Magdalla, Surat-395 007.

(Ph.): +91-2463262, 2463263 E-mail: info@nxtbloc.in Visit us: www.nxtbloc.in



Date: 19-12-2024

To.

Department of Corporate Service, **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,** 1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Script Code: 540061 ISIN: INE412U01025

To,

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: BIGBLOC ISIN: INE412U01025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

In compliance with the provisions of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, it is to inform that Narayan Sitaram Saboo (HUF), belonging to Promoter group of Bigbloc Construction Limited ("the Company") has intimated that it has acquired 50,000 Equity Shares of the Company from open market on December 17, 2024.

Accordingly, we herewith submit the disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format as received from Narayan Sitaram Saboo(HUF).

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For **Bigbloc Construction Limited**



Mohit Narayan Saboo Director and CFO DIN:02357431

Encl.: as above

NARAYAN SITARAM SABOO(HUF) ADDRESS: 28 KALYANKUNJ, MASKATI PLOT PARLE POINT ATHWALINES, SURAT 395007, GUJARAT

Date: 18-12-2024

To, General Manager (Market Operations), Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Script Code: 540061 ISIN: INE412U01025

To,
The Board of Directors,
Bigbloc Construction Limited
Office No. 908,
Rajhans Montessa, Dumas Road,
Magdalla, Surat – 395007
Gujarat, India

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400051
Symbol: BIGBLOC
ISIN: INE412U01025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India</u>
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the provisions of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Narayan Sitaram Saboo (HUF), belonging to Promoter group of Bigbloc Construction Limited ("the Company") hereby intimate that I have acquired 50,000 Equity Shares of the Company on December 17, 2024.

I have therefore enclosed the relevant information as required to be intimated by the acquirer under prescribed Regulation of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and oblige.

Thanking you,

Narayan Sitaram Saboo(HUF)

NARAYAN SITARAM SABOO(HUF) ADDRESS: 28 KALYANKUNJ, MASKATI PLOT PARLE POINT ATHWALINES, SURAT 395007, GUJARAT

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED			
		NARAYAN SITARAM SABOO(HUF) YES			
					Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	49,86,030	3.52	Not Applicable Not Applicable	
	Details of acquisition/sale		1187		
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	50,000	0.04 0.04	Not Applicable Not Applicable	

NARAYAN SITARAM SABOO(HUF) ADDRESS: 28 KALYANKUNJ, MASKATI PLOT PARLE POINT ATHWALINES, SURAT 395007, GUJARAT

Aft	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	50,36,030	3.56	Not Applicable
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-		
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	5.556	(455)	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
	category) after acquisition		0.52	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	50,36,030	3.56	Not Applicable
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		17/12/2024		
Equity	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	14,15,75,750		
said ac	quisition / sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the raid acquisition / sale		14,15,75,750		
Cotal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said equisition		14,15,75,750		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

NARAYAN SITARAM SABOO(HUF)

Place: Surat Date:18-12-2024